## AGENDA GREENWICH TOWNSHIP REGULAR MEETING MAY 28, 2024 7:00 PM TO EXTENT KNOWN

- 1. **CALL TO ORDER** "Adequate notice of this meeting was provided in compliance with the Open Public Meetings by notifying South Jersey Times on April 30, 2024 ."
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. FLAG SALUTE
- 4. PUBLIC HEARING RESOLUTION NO. 5-23-2024 Adoption of 2024 Municipal Budget
- 5. INTRODUCTION PROPOSED ORDINANCE NO. 82-2024 Tree Removal Replacement
- 6. **INTRODUCTION PROPOSED ORDINANCE NO. 83-2024** An Ordinance Requiring Lead-Based Paint Inspections in Certain Residential Dwellings as Mandated by P.L. 2021, C.
- 7. **RESOLUTION NO. 5-24-2024** Authorizing an Amendment to the Memorandum of Agreement Between the State of New Jersey and Greenwich Township for the New Jersey Office of Emergency Management (NJOEM) and Federal Emergency Management Association (FEMA)
- 8. **RESOLUTION NO. 5-25-2024** Authorizing a Professional Services Agreement for Lead Inspection Services
- 9. **RESOLUTION NO. 5-26-2024** Approving a Shared Services Agreement Between the Cumberland County Health Department and the Township of Greenwich
- **10. RESOLUTION NO. 5-27-2024** A Resolution Approving a Greenwich Township Volunteer Fire Company Highway Coin Drop for September 28, 2024 and September 29, 2024 at Ye Greate Street

## 11. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

- Tennis Court
- Old Stone School House
- Lead Inspections
- Ordinances Certificate of Occupancy Fees
- Wible Drive
- Mowing

## 12. NEW BUSINESS

## 14. COMMITTEE COMMENTS

- **15 PAYMENT OF BILLS**
- 16. PUBLIC COMMENT
- **17. ADJOURNMENT**